
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3661
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
MINOR IRRIGATION SCHEMES
Raghavendra Shri B. Y.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of the farmers benefitted under minor irrigation schemes in the last three years; and

(b) the details of the funds released for the projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) The state-wise details of farmers benefitted based on information furnished by State Governments under minor irrigation schemes under AIBP in the last three years are given in Annexure-I.

(b) The details of the funds released to the State Governments for minor irrigation schemes under AIBP in the last three years are given in Annexure-II.
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